PRINTED: 12/29/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		165311	B. WING			12/	16/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCUDA	UEALTHCARE OF L	EMADO		9	54 7TH AVENUE SE		i
ACCORA	HEALTHCARE OF L	EWARS		L	.E MARS, IA 51031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F(PLAN OF CORRECTION Accura Healthcare of Le Mars denies it v any federal or state regulations. Accordin	violated	01/07/2022
,	Correction date 0				this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider accuracy of the facts alleged or conclusion	e an to the	
/		encies are the result of the			forth in the statement of deficiencies. The		
Ø		olth survey and investigation of -C, #93019-C, #98398-C and			of corrections is prepared and/or execute	- 1	
-	#94712-I.	-C, #930 19-C, #90390-C and			because it is required by the provisions o		
					federal and state law. Completion dates a		
		-C and #98398-C were not			provided for procedural processing purpo and correlation with the most recently	oses	
	substantiated.	C was substantiated.			completed or accomplished corrective ac	tion	
	Incident #94712-I w				and do not correspond chronologically to	the	
		do dabotaritatoa.			date the facility maintains it is in complia		
		deral Regulations (42CFR)			with the requirements of participation, or	r that	
	Part 483, Subpart E				corrective action was necessary.		
F 567 SS=D		ment of Personal Funds	F 5	67	In continuing compliance with F567,	1	01/07/2022
33-0	CFN(5). 403. 10(1)(1	0(1)(11)			Protection/Management of Personal F		
	§483.10(f)(10) The	resident has a right to			Accura Healthcare of Le Mars correcte		
	manage his or her f	inancial affairs. This includes			deficiency through staff education by t Executive Director on 1/07/2022. The		j
		advance, what charges a			will ensure that all residents have acce		
	funds.	against a resident's personal			their funds outside of normal business		
		not require residents to hal funds with the facility. If a			To correct the deficiency and to ensure	e the	
		deposit personal funds with			problem does not recur, The BOM, Soc		
		itten authorization of a			Worker, and all staff were educated on		
		must act as a fiduciary of the			facility's process for ensuring resident access to their funds outside of normal		
		d hold, safeguard, manage,			business hours by Executive Director b		
		personal funds of the resident acility, as specified in this			1/07/2022. Residents will be informed		
	section.	domy, do specified in the			process for accessing funds by the Acti	vity	
	(ii) Deposit of Funds				Director and/or designee by 1/7/2022		
		ept as set out in paragraph (f)(ED and/or designee will audit for staff		
		ion, the facility must deposit onal funds in excess of \$100 in			resident understanding of how to requ and access resident funds outside of no		
		account (or accounts) that is			business hours 3 times weekly for 4 we		1
		of the facility's operating			then 2x weekly and then PRN to ensur		
	·				continued compliance.		ļ
					As now of Assure Health fr - 24	_	Ì
					As part of Accura Healthcare of Le Mar ongoing commitment to quality assura		İ
					the ED and/or designee will report ide		
					concerns through the community's QA		ļ
ABODATOS	DIDECTORIO OS SECUENTIS	DIGUES OF STREET	#165		Process.		
ABUKATUKY	DIVERTIONS OK SKONIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNA	NIUKE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Blake Nettleton

Administrator

1/7/2022

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			U	<u>VID IVU.</u>	<u> </u>
STATEMENT AND PLAN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165311	B. WING			12/	16/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCURA HEALTHCARE OF LE MARS				54 7TH AVENUE SE E MARS, IA 51031			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 567	resident's funds to accounts, there mu for each resident's maintain a resident exceed \$100 in a n interest-bearing acc (B) Residents whose The facility must defunds in excess of account (or account the facility's operating all interest earned caccount. (In pooled separate accounting The facility must manot exceed \$50 in a interest-bearing acc This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observating reported a census of funds accessible upreported a census of funds accessible upreported a census of the funds accessible upreported there is no cash during non-business. In an interview on 15 reported there is no cash during non bus BOM removed the predication storage.	credits all interest earned on that account. (In pooled st be a separate accounting share.) The facility must spersonal funds that do not con-interest bearing account, count, or petty cash fund. See care is funded by Medicaid: sposit the residents' personal funds that is separate from any of accounts, and that credits on resident's funds to that accounts, there must be a g for each resident's share.) aintain personal funds that do a noninterest bearing account, count, or petty cash fund. NT is not met as evidenced sions, staff interview, and accility failed to have resident for requests. The facility of 35. 2/14/21 at 10:07 AM, the nager (BOM) reported ave access to personal funds shours.	F	567			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165311	B. WING		12	/16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF L	E MARS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031	 	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	residents could acc After checking with reported the reside normal business ho The facility lacked of	orted she did not know how bess their funds after hours. the BOM, the Social Worker onts would have to wait until	F 50	In continuing compliance with	are of	12/17/2021
33-U	§ 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Be assessment of a re that residents received accordance with propractice, the compressed on the end of the property of the facility fawith timely and according to the documentation that the doctor had been reported a census of Findings include: According to the Mit 11/5/21, Resident # 17.	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to assed on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered residents' choices. NT is not met as evidenced alled to provide all residents urate assessments and of 14 residents reviewed, (resident had a large area at was red and irritated. The ation on the skin condition or it was being monitored or that in contacted. The facility		through staff education by the D (12/16/2021). The facility a resident #17 and all like reside ensure they are receiving time accurate assessments interventions. The Nurse who checeived 1:1 education on assessment and physician notificially by the DON on 12/15/2021. To correct the deficiency and to exproblem does not recur all nurses educated on skin assessment and intervention process by the DON 12/16/2021. The DON and/or dereview the 24-hour report and in reports to ensure physician and fanotification, assessment, and interin place daily Monday thru Friday weeks, then 1x weekly for 4 week to ensure continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Leongoing commitment to quality at the DON and/or designee will repidentified concerns through the county of the process.	ON on udited ents to ly and and harted skin cation ensure the swere by signee will cidents amily rvention's for 4 is, then PRN e Mars ssurance, port	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		165311	B. WING		12	/16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	showed Resident: assistance with the and extensive ass staff for dressing at the Care Plan upon resident was at risidecreased mobility were directed to make the nurse and/or open areas. In an observation of Resident #17 said left breast. She lift skin on the bottom red and irritated. The previous couple of Nurses put some to the Nurses put some to the intertrigo (rash According to the She 12/10/21, Resident redness under bott signed by the Nurse documentation the contacted or Skin I initiated. In an observation of Assistant Director present in the roor unidentified Certifice.	egnitive ability. The MDS #17 required extensive help of two staff for toileting istance with the help of one and transfers. dated on 12/8/21 indicated the k for skin breakdown related to y and diabetes mellitus. Staff ionitor the skin with cares and and doctor with any redness on 12/13/21 at 12:47 PM, she had a sore area under her ed her breast and revealed the of the breast and beneath was the resident said that over the evening, she asked the baby powder on the area. In assessments found that she er back that they were watching int lacked any information about	F 6	84		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		165311	B. WING _		12/16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E MARS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689 SS=G	wound cares and sl assessments. The infor the ADON to look acknowledged that should have been in Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1) §483.25(d) Acciden The facility must ensemble free of accident in the facility must ensemble free of accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record resolution to a fall for 1 out (Resident #125). The 25 residents. Findings Include: The Minimum Data Reference Date of (4#125 showed a Brie Score (BIMS) of 08 impaired cognitive series ident had diagnored free free free free free free free f	e for skin assessments and the said she did the weekly resident lifted her left breast at and the ADON this was something the doctor about. It is was something to said the doctor about the side of the was and was a single of the was and was a single of the was and was a side of the	F 689	In continuing compliance with F689,	12/17/2021 ra / ad / te the re wing OON on ee will re in veekly inued
	and anxiety. The res	ness, chronic kidney disease, sident required limited staff for transfers, dressing		the DON and/or designee will report identified concerns through the comm QA Process	unity's

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165311	B. WING	·		12/	16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E MARS		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-RÉFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	PM stated Residenthallway in front of metholding on to side metholding on the line of the immediate action resident with walker back down in bed, a Nurse's Aides (CNA alarm box is turned Review of the Programment of the Progra	s Note dated 9/6/2020 at 10:26 at #125 was found sitting in the boom 45 sitting on buttocks ail in hallway. The Resident d to get out of bed. I wasn't on at time of fall was to arm use. The sent Report dated 9/6/20 stated on taken was staff to ambulate or and gait belt, lay resident alarm activated. Certified A) educated on making sure	F	689			
	down a hall helping heard a thump from found the resident I side. The Progress resident got up on hith the piano in the dini alarm placed in the on. The resident waright leg and was se evaluation. On 12/14/21 at 10:2 the area with Direct DON showed the recommons area with found on the floor by	another resident when they a the commons room and ying on the floor on her right Note stated it appeared the ner own and started waking to ing room. There was a chair recliner but it was not turned as complaining of pain in her ent to the emergency room for 22 AM observation made of for of Nursing (DON). The esident was sitting in the the recliners and TV and was y a piano which was located where she was seated.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE:	
		165311	B. WING		12	16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E MARS	Ī	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	prepared by Staff C stated the resident front lounge area, gher right side. Alarm turned on. Review of the facili approximately 3:15 vitals on the reside then went on to obtat approximately 3:3 the resident laying after hearing a nois alarm was not sour the emergency roo Team arrived on sitaken was to reedu proper alarm utilizately Review of the Prog 5:27 PM showed the hospital Resident # trochanter and a frage Review of the Prog 1:51 PM stated the hospital Resident # Review of the Resp showed Resident # Covid-19 on 11/29/	lent Report dated 11/29/20 C, Registered Nurse (RN) was sitting in a recliner in the got up unassisted and fell on m was in place but was not ties investigation stated at FPM Staff C RN conducted at while in the recliner and tain other residents vital signs. The Staff D CNA noticed on the floor from a distance e. Staff D CNA noted the pad adding. Staff C RN then called and Emergency Medical te at 3:40 PM. Plan of action cate all nursing staff to ensure attion by the end of day 12/2/20. The facility was notified by the stage of the stage of the stage of the facility was informed by the stage of the stage of the stage of the facility was informed by the stage of the stage of the stage of the stage of the facility was informed by the stage of the sta	F 688			
	PM Resident #125	Note dated 12/11/20 at 5:18 was admitted to hospice with 19 and comorbidities of right				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		165311	B. WING		12/1	16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HEALTHCARE OF L	E MARS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9547TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	hip fracture repair. The Progress Note noted the resident of the Care was to be on at all 6/10/20. Review of the Fall of 11/13/20 stated reswith a high fall risk. Interview on 12/14/the facility does not more, it has been a used alarms, she salarms and expects Free from Unnec PCFR(s): 483.45(c)(c) §483.45(c)(d) Apsy affects brain activities processes and behout are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a compression of the categories of the catego	dated 12/12/20 at 6:00 PM had passed away. Plan stated a personal alarm time with an initiation date of Risk Assessment dated sident was a high risk for falls score of 18. 21 at 1:50 PM the DON stated thave personal alarms any about a year since they have tated she does not like to use a staff to observe residents. Sychotropic Meds/PRN Use 3)(e)(1)-(5) tropic Drugs. Achotropic drug is any drug that less associated with mental eavior. These drugs include, to, drugs in the following	F 758	In continuing compliance with F758, Free from Unnec Psychotropic Meds/PRN Use, Accura Healthcare of Le Mars corrected the deficiency through a review of all current PRN psychotropic use and staff education by the DON. The DON audited resident #4 and all like residents receiving PRN psychotropic medications for compliance with the 14 day stop date on 12/16/2021. To correct the deficiency and to ensure the problem does not recur, the DON and AI were educated by the nurse specialist on 12/16/2021 on requirements for PRN psychotropic medications. All nurses were educated on PRN psychotropic requirements the DON on 12/15/2021. The DON and/odesignee will audit the psychotropic med orders daily Monday thru Friday for 4 we then 2x weekly for 4 weeks, then PRN to continued compliance. As part of Accura Healthcare of Le Mars ongoing commitment to quality assurance DON and/or designee will report identification concerns through the community's QA Prince of the properties of the	te ents by or ication eeks, ensure	12/17/2021
	§483.45(e)(1) Resi	dents who have not used are not given these drugs ion is necessary to treat a		The state of the s		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165311	B. WING_			12/16/2021
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A HEALTHCARE OF L			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	
F 758	in the clinical record §483.45(e)(2) Residrugs receive grade behavioral intervencontraindicated, in adrugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resipsychotropic drugs unless that medica diagnosed specific in the clinical record §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practitic appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resindicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practitic the appropriatenes. This REQUIREMED by: Based on clinical record interview the facility for PRN (as needed 14 days or obtain a from the provider for t	idents who use psychotropic lual dose reductions, and ntions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these didents do not receive a pursuant to a PRN order ation is necessary to treat a condition that is documented	F 75	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165311	B. WING _	- T C-	12/	16/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E MARS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 954 7TH AVENUE SE LE MARS, IA 51031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Reference Date of #4 showed a Brief Score (BIMS) of 03 cognition impact. Thad diagnoses of difalls, and anxiety. I dependent on 2 state and extensive assist Review of the Order Record (EHR) show 5 mg/ml to give 5 mg/ml to	(MDS) with an Assessment (ARD) of 9/10/21 for Resident Interview of Mental Status which indicated severe he MDS showed the resident ementia, glaucoma, insomnia, The resident was total off for transfers and locomotion stance with 2 staff for toileting. The stab in the Electronic Health wed an order for Haloperidol gas needed for severe der date of 9/8/21. The macies Medication Regimen 1/21 to 10/12/21 showed on nacist noted the resident was services with a protocol for as needed Ativan and oted Center of Medicare quires a specified stop date ace services and please stop date and re-evaluate. The as reviewed by the Physician intinue the medication in 180	F 75	8		